

CASCADE

2025 75TH ST. NE Rochester, MN 55906 www.cascadetownship.us

CASCADE TOWNSHIP, OLMSTED COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

April 20, 2021

Called to order at 6:01pm.

Roll Call: Commissioner Dean Hegrenes, Commissioner Brad Brech, Commissioner Nicole Brueck, Commissioner Cheryl Adolphson all present. Associate Commissioner Joe Adamson present via phone.

Pledge of Allegiance

Attendees: Clerk/Treasurer Sara Rudquist, and 2 members of the community.

Approval of Minutes: Minutes from March 16, 2021, were reviewed with no changes. Commissioner Adolphson made a motion to approve the minutes. Commissioner Hegrenes seconded this motion. Motion passed 5-0.

Call to Audience: Introduction of Teresa Walters, new Cascade Township Supervisor.

Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Maintenance review: None

Public Hearing: None

Study Session: None

Continuing Business:

Planning and Zoning Ordinance – Commissioner Brech stated that he is continuing to wait for the DNR changes forthcoming after review from TCPA staff. Final review of document will be done when changes are received from staff at TCPA.

Driveway Ordinance Update – reviewed changes to this. Motion to approve changes made by Commissioner Hegrenes, seconded by Commissioner Adolphson. Motion approved 5-0.

Access Ordinance – Commissioner Brech is still waiting for the Salem Township Ordinance to review.

New Business:

Reorganization – Commissioners decided, due to resignation of Commissioner Lucas, to keep assignments until next year's reorganization meeting in April of 2022. Commissioner Hegrenes made the motion to approve this and Commissioner Adolphson seconded this. This motion was approved 5-0.

Meeting Adjourned: Motion made to adjourn by Associate Commissioner Adamson and seconded by Commissioner Adolphson. Meeting adjourned at 6:49pm.

Submitted: Nicole Brueck, Scribe

Nicole Brueck, Scribe

Brad Brech, Chairperson